
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:324
ANSWERED ON:07.07.2009
RELAY CENTRE IN ASSAM
Gohain Shri Rajen

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to install a relay centre at Lumbing in Assam with a 10 KW FM Transmitter under the North East
Special Package;

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be installed; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (DR. S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN)

(a) Setting up of 1 kW FM Transmitter (Relay Station) at Lumding (Assam) is an approved scheme under North East Special
Package Phase-II.

(b) & (c) During 2010-11.
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